AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM, 

COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING 

THE STORM WATER FUND BUDGET FOR 2024. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. Appropriations in the sum of Eight Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Two 

Thousand Sixteen ($8,742,016) Dollars are hereby made from the Storm Water Fund as follows: 

To the Storm Water Fund: 

Personal Services       $ 251,388 

Materials and Supplies                 7,180 

Purchase of Services           1,908,807 

Equipment        6,574,641